



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

E6N56

06220728 Letting: July 28, 2022 11:00 AM Call Order: 002 Contract: Fed Aid No: N/A District: District 6 Counties: MIAMI-DADE

Project(s): 43656535201 (*) Contract Time: 520 AVAILABLE DAYS

Contract Desc: SR 25/OKEECHOBEE RD AT SR826/PALMETTO EXPY INT - LANDSCAPING

Rank	k Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$557,817.25	100.00%
2	VISUALSCAPE INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$790,551.63	141.72%
3	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$923,227.00	165.51%
4	BELLA FIORE LANDSCAPING LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,017,694.25	182.44%
	BLUE NATIVE OF THE FLORIDA KEYS, INC.	Irregular	Irregular bid		

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



08/04/2022

Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 8

 Letting:
 06220728
 July 28, 2022
 Call Order:
 002
 Contract:
 E6N56

 District:
 District 6
 Counties:
 MIAMI-DADE
 Fed Aid No:
 N/A

Contract Time: 520 AVAILABLE DAYS Project(s): 43656535201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 25/OKEECHOBEE RD AT SR826/PALMETTO EXPY INT - LANDSCAPING

Electronic bids are requested for a Business Development Initiative (BDI) contract that consists of Landscape along SR-25/Okeechobee Rd at SR-826/Palmetto Expwy Interchange in Miami-Dade County. The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Bid Price Proposal.

THE FOLLOWING ITEM MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH YOUR ELECTRONIC BID AS AN ATTACHEMENT, OR YOUR BID MIGHT BE DEEMED NON-RESPONSIVE:

Experience in Landscaping Form # (850-070-09)

Non-prequalified vendors MUST submit the Experience Form with the work experience information.

Pre-qualified vendors MUST submit the Experience Form only with the Owner or Company Officer signature.

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a "Small Business" as defined by FDOT. Small business size standards can be found at https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm.

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at: https://www.fdot.gov/egualopportunity/bdi.shtm

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year.

Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to: SmallBusiness@dot.state.fl.us

All Sublet work must be contracted to a small business or businesses as defined by the Department. The subcontractor must also submit a notarized Small Business Affidavit Form provided by the Department prior to the start of work.

Bidders must submit the BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) with the bid unless bidder is prequalified in the project's major work type, per Rule 14-22, Florida Administrative Code.

Upload the completed BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) as a zip file using the "File Attachment Upload" folder in the AASHTOWare Project Bids application.

BDI Reference Sheet may be found at: https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm





Tabulation of Bids

Page 2 of 8

Contract:

E6N56

Letting: 06220728 July 28, 2022 **Call Order:** 002

Proposal Guaranty of \$500 is required for bids over \$150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashier's Check, the BDI Bid or Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09).

Visit www.bidx.com for more information.

Line No / Item ID Alt	ernate Quantity Units	(1) SFM LAI SERVICE		(2) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(3) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	
() indicates item is bid as Lump		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Landscape / Pe	eripheral					
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43656535201	(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	59,345.00000	59,345.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43656535201	(155.000) DA (LS)	24,500.00000	24,500.00	60,325.00000	60,325.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	240.000 R HR	90.00000	21,600.00	75.00000	18,000.00	50.00000	12,000.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN	4,440.000 ED	0.50000	2,220.00	0.20000	888.00	0.30000	1,332.00
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYP VP, DRUM, OR LCD	8,825.000 PES I, II, DI, ED	0.50000	4,412.50	0.11000	970.75	0.20000	1,765.00
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE ARROW PANEL	375.000 WARNING ED	15.00000	5,625.00	15.60000	5,850.00	8.00000	3,000.00
0035 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MISIGN, TEMPORARY	605.000 ESSAGE ED	25.00000	15,125.00	18.75000	11,343.75	13.00000	7,865.00
0040 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL	290.750 AC	25.00000	7,268.75	23.25000	6,759.94	100.00000	29,075.00





Tabulation of Bids

Page 3 of 8

Letting	ງ: 062	.20728 Ji	uly 28, 2022	Cal	II Order: 002		Contract:	E6N56	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SFM LA SERVICE		(2) VISUALS	SCAPE INC.		ESTERN CTION, INC
() ind	licates item is bid a	as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001 L	Landscape / Po	eripheral					
0045 MOWING	0107 2 G		290.750 AC	60.00000	17,445.00	166.25000	48,337.19	500.00000	145,375.00
	0581 1 1 ATE TREES AN CLEAR TRUNK		16.000 _M, EA	769.00000	12,304.00	1,731.00000	27,696.00	900.00000	14,400.00
	0581 1 2 ATE TREES AN F CLEAR TRUN		62.000 LM, EA	1,540.00000	95,480.00	1,545.00000	95,790.00	900.00000	55,800.00
	0581 1 3 ATE TREES ANI OR CLUSTERIN		52.000 LTI- EA	769.00000	39,988.00	1,493.50000	77,662.00	1,500.00000	78,000.00
	0581 1 4 ATE TREES ANI METER AT BRE		22.000 EES, EA	769.00000	16,918.00	1,139.00000	25,058.00	900.00000	19,800.00
	0581 1 5 ATE TREES AN >=5" DIAMETE			925.00000	125,800.00	1,668.00000	226,848.00	2,250.00000	306,000.00
	0581 1 7 ATE TREES AN CLEAR TRUNK			769.00000	10,766.00	929.50000	13,013.00	900.00000	12,600.00
	0581 1 8 ATE TREES AN AR TRUNK, SAI			925.00000	79,550.00	975.00000	83,850.00	900.00000	77,400.00



08/04/2022

Tabulation of Bids

Page 4 of 8

Letting	ງ: 06	220728	July 28, 2022	Call Order: 002			Contract:	E6N56		
Line No / Item ID Alternate Quantity Item Description Units		(1) SFM LANDSCAPE SERVICES, LLC		(2) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(3) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC				
	licates item is bid	as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
	SECTION:	0001	Landscape / Po	eripheral						
0085	0999 25		(1.000)	28,815.00000	28,815.00	28,815.00000	28,815.00	28,815.00000	28,815.00	
	CONTINGENC 0 43656535201	,	DO LS							
0001 Landscape / Peripheral Section Totals:				ı	\$557,817.25		\$790,551.63		\$923,227.00	
		Contract G	rand Totals:		\$557,817.25		\$790,551.63		923,227.00	





Tabulation of Bids

Page 5 of 8

Letting	: 06	220728	July 28, 2022	Cal	l Order: 002		Contract:	E6N56	
	No / Item ID Description	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) BELLA FIORE LANDSCAPING LLC					
	icates item is bio	as Lump Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
	SECTION:	0001	Landscape / Pe	eripheral					
	0101 1 ATION 43656	535201	(1.000) LS	92,000.00000	92,000.00				
	0102 1 NANCE OF TR 5201	RAFFIC	(155.000) DA (LS)	23,400.00000	23,400.00				
	0102 14 CONTROL O	FFICER	240.000 HR	60.00000	14,400.00				
	0102 60 ONE SIGN		4,440.000 ED	0.80000	3,552.00				
CHANNE	0102 74 1 ELIZING DEVIO M, OR LCD	CE- TYPES I,	8,825.000 II, DI, ED	0.30000	2,647.50				
	0102 76 BOARD / AD\ PANEL	/ANCE WARN	375.000 IING ED	7.00000	2,625.00				
PORTAB	0102 99 BLE CHANGEA EMPORARY	ABLE MESSAC	605.000 GE ED	15.00000	9,075.00				
	0107 1 REMOVAL		290.750 AC	22.00000	6,396.50				
0045 MOWING	0107 2 Э		290.750 AC	71.00000	20,643.25				





Tabulation of Bids

Page 6 of 8

Letting:	06220728	July 28, 2022	Cal	l Order: 002		Contract:	E6N56	
Line No / I		ate Quantity Units	(4) BELLA FIORE LANDSCAPING LLC					
	item is bid as Lump Su		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SEC	CTION: 0001	Landscape / Pe	eripheral					
0050 0581 RELOCATE T <14' OF CLEA	REES AND PALMS,	16.000 PALM, EA	380.00000	6,080.00				
	1 2 REES AND PALMS, AR TRUNK	62.000 PALM, EA	4,800.00000	297,600.00				
0060 0581 RELOCATE T TRUNK OR C	REES AND PALMS,	52.000 MULTI- EA	2,800.00000	145,600.00				
RELOCATE T	1 4 REES AND PALMS, R AT BREAST HEIG		380.00000	8,360.00				
RELOCATE T	1 5 REES AND PALMS, DIAMETER AT BRE		2,100.00000	285,600.00				
RELOCATE T	1 7 REES AND PALMS, R TRUNK, SABAL F		580.00000	8,120.00				
RELOCATE T	1 8 REES AND PALMS, RUNK, SABAL PALM		730.00000	62,780.00				
0085 0999 INITIAL CONT NOT BID 4365	INGENCY AMOUNT	(1.000) T, DO LS	28,815.00000	28,815.00				



08/04/2022

Tabulation of Bids

Page 7 of 8

Letting:	0622072	06220728 July 28,		lly 28, 2022 Ca		2	Contract:	E6N56	
Line No / Item ID Alternate C		Quantity Units	(4) BELLA FIORE LANDSCAPING LLC						
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	

SECTION: 0001 Landscape / Peripheral

0001 Landscape / Peripheral Section Totals: \$1,017,694.25

Contract Grand Totals: \$1,017,694.25



08/04/2022

Tabulation of Bids

Page 8 of 8

Letting: 06220728

July 28, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract:

E6N56

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.